bond will be accepted between Jan 14, 2019 and Jan 18, 2019. The Certificate of Bond (s) will be issued on Jan 22, 2019. The Sovereign Gold Bonds will also be 
issued in February 2019.  

The issue price of the Sovereign Gold Bond for this Series has been fixed at Rs. 3,164 (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Sixty Four only) per gram of gold 
for those who subscribe online and pay through digital mode and Rs. 3,214 (Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen only) for others.  

Details of the all the earlier tranche issues of SGBs issued in FY 18-19: 

Series Month Issue price/gram 

I Apr 2018 Rs. 3064 - 3114 

II Oct 2018 Rs. 3096 - 3146 

III Nov 2018 Rs. 3133 - 3183 

IV Dec 2018 Rs. 3069 - 3119